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Declaration Of Conformity (DOC)

We, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB declare that the
DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the followings product(s):

Managing Director
On behalf of Altrad Belle
Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Ray Neilson

Signed by:

867/20007/0

PRODUCT TYPE .........

MODEL.........................

SERIAL No...................

DATE OF MANUFACTURE 

SOUND POWER LEVEL
MEASURED /  
....................(GUARANTEED)

WEIGHT.......................

Object of the Declaration:
A portable, electrically powered high frequency converter drive system for the use of concrete
vibrating pokers.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Statutory
Requirements:

- 2008 No. 1597   Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008    

The following designated standards and technical specifications have been applied:

- EN ISO 12100:2010  Safety of machinery

Technical Files are held by Ray Neilson at the Altrad Belle address stated above:-

Place of Declaration:-

Sheen,
Nr. Buxton,
Derbyshire,
SK17 0EU,
UK

Date of Declaration:-

April 2022
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Managing Director
On behalf of Altrad Belle
Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

EC Declaration Of Conformity (DOC)

Ray Neilson

Signed by:

We, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB declare that the
DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the followings product(s):

866/20007/1_GB

GB GB

PRODUCT TYPE .....................

MODEL.....................................

SERIAL No...............................

DATE OF MANUFACTURE .....

SOUND POWER LEVEL
MEASURED /
....................(GUARANTEED)

WEIGHT...................................

Object of the Declaration:
A portable, electrically powered high frequency converter drive system for the use of concrete
vibrating pokers.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
Harmonisation Legislation:

- 2006/42/EC   New machinery directive    

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied:

- EN ISO 12100:2010  Safety of machinery

Technical Files are held by Armand Trenel at the following address:-
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 150 Rue Le Pérugin, 34000 Montpellier, France.

Place of Declaration:-

Sheen,
Nr. Buxton,
Derbyshire,
SK17 0EU,
UK

Date of Declaration:-

April 2022
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Déclaration CE de conformité (DdC)

Nous, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB déclarons
que la DdC est émisse sous notre seule responsabilité et qu'elle appartient au(x)
produit(s) suivants:

Directeur Général
Au nom de Altrad Belle

Sheen, Derbyshire, R.-U.

Ray Neilson

Signée par:

866/20007/1_F

Voir page 3
pour cette information

TYPE DE PRODUIT.....................................

MODÈLE ......................................................

No DE SÉRIE...............................................

DATE DE FABRICATION.............................

NIVEAU DE PUISSANCE ACOUSTIQUE
MESURÉ / ....................................................
....................(GARANTI)

POIDS ..........................................................

Objet de la déclaration:
Système d'entraînement portatif à convertisseur haute fréquence alimenté électriquement pour
l'utilisation de tisonniers vibrants pour béton.

L'objet de la déclaration décrite ci-dessus est conforme à la législation de l'Union européenne en
matière d'harmonisation:

- 2006/42/EC   Directive relative aux machines

Les normes et les spécifications techniques harmonisées suivantes ont été appliquées:

- EN ISO 12100:2010 Sécurité des machines

Les dossiers techniques sont détenus par Armand Trenel à l'adresse suivante:-
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 150 Rue Le Pérugin, 34000 Montpellier, France.

Lieu de la déclaration:-

Sheen,
Nr. Buxton,
Derbyshire,
SK17 0EU,
UK

Date de la déclaration:-

Avril 2022
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Administrerende direktør
På vegne av Altrad Belle

Sheen, Derbyshire, Storbritannia

EF samsvarserklæring (DoC)

Ray Neilson

Signert av:

Vi, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, erklærer hermed at
denne samsvarserklæringen er utstedt under vårt fulle ansvar og tilhører følgende
produkt(er):

866/20007/0_NO

NO NO

PRODUKTTYPE ......................

MODELL ..................................

SERIENUMMER.......................

PRODUKSJONSDATO............

LYDEFFEKTNIVÅ
MÅLT /......................................
........................ (GARANTERT)

VEKT........................................

Gjenstand for erklæringen:
Et bærbart, elektrisk drevet høyfrekvensomformer-drivsystem for bruk av vibrerende betongstaver.

Gjenstandet for erklæringen er beskrevet over i henhold den relevante harmoniserte
EU-lovgivningen:

- 2006/42/EF Det nye maskindirektivet 

De følgende harmoniserte standardene og tekniske spesifikasjonene har blitt anvendt:

- EN ISO 12100:2010  Maskinsikkerhet

De tekniske protokollene oppbevares av Hugues Menager på følgende adresse:
Altrad (Group Holding), 125 Rue du Mas Carbonnier, 34000, Montpellier, Frankrike.

Sted for deklarasjonen:-

Sheen,
Nr. Buxton,
Derbyshire,
SK17 0EU,
UK

Dato for deklarasjonen:-

April 2022

Se side 3
for denne informasjonen
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Az Altrad Belle,
Sheen, Derbyshire, UK nevében

Ray Neilson

Aláírás:

Mi, az nyilatkozunk

Hordozható, elektromos meghajtású, nagyfrekvenciás átalakítós meghajtórendszer beton vibrációs
pókerek használatához.

, 125 Rue du Mas Carbonnier, 34000, Montpellier, Franciaország.

Sheen,
Nr. Buxton,
Derbyshire,
SK17 0EU,
UK

:-

Április 2022
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How To Use This ManualGB

The life of the operator can be at risk.WARNING

The product can be at risk. The machine or yourself can be damaged or injured if procedures are not
carried out  in the correct way.CAUTION

WARNINGGB

Contents

KNOW how to safely use the unit’s controls and what you must do for safe maintenance. (NB Be sure that you know how to switch the 

ALWAYS wear or use the proper safety items required for your personal protection. If you have ANY QUESTIONS 

Altrad Belle (UK):

GB

Foreword

‘Technical Data’

General Safety

Service & Maintenance

‘Operating the Machine’ section helps you to understand how to operate the machine in the safeand correct way.

Warranty

Directives with regard to the notations.

How to use this manual .............................................................................................................................................................................

 ......................................................................................................................................................................................................

 .......................................................................................................................................................................................................

Machine Description ...................................................................................................................................................................................

 ............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...............................................................................................................................................................................................

 .........................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..............................................................................................................................................................................

 ...........................................................................................................................................................................

Maintenance .............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ................................................................................................................................................................................

Warranty ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................3

WARNING Before you operate or carry out any maintenance on this machine YOU MUST READ  and STUDY
this manual. 
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Technical Data GB

Caution GB

cause the unit to stop.

take all necessary precautions to ensure that the system complies with current standards.

NOTE:-

- BGF 20  = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

Machine Description GB

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

 NOTE:-

Model BGF 20 BGF 24 BGF 24T BGF 34T BGF 64T

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Length (mm)

Weight (kg) 34

Voltage of Engine Connection (V) 400 400

Frequency of Engine Connection (Hz)

Nominal Engine Intensity (A)

Nominal Engine Power (kW)

Engine RPM

Output Current (A) 30*

Generator Output Frequency

Generator Nominal Power

Sockets

Phases 3 3 3 3
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General SafetyGB
General

Use

Transportation, storage

Installation

Electrical connection

Operation

control software are permitted.

Servicing and Maintenance

Safe Disposal.
Instructions for the protection of the environment.

discarded apparatus and accessories to the relevant

EnvironmentGB

Component Material 

Switch Box

Motor Housings

Internal Motor

Connectors
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Operating Instructions GB

CAUTION

Installation

could also void the manufacturers Warranty.

Location

elevated area to avoid contact with water.

Operation
NOTE:-

Recommended Poker Connections

Trouble Shooting Guide GB

Maintenance GB

The converter doesn’t work.

Motor functioning slowly or overheats.

Motor too loud.
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Wiring DiagramGB

Three Phase - BGF 20

FREQUENCY
VARIABLE SPEED

DRIVE UNIT TRANSFORMER

VSD T
P1

FAN

INPUT
230V / 50-60Hz

OUTPUT
42V / 200Hz

TEMPERATURE
PROBE

W

V

U

R

S

T

CM

L1 L2 U V W

L1
L2
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INPUT
230V 50Hz

OUTPUT 1
42V 200Hz

3PH GENERATOR
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

SINGLE PHASE
MOTOR 230V 1,9 kW

C.35μF

L1

L2

V2

U2

W2

R

S

T

M

G

Wiring Diagram GB

Single Phase - BGF 24 (Up To Serial No. 2221810069022153)

Single Phase - BGF 24 (From Serial No. 2221810069PM2568)
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Wiring DiagramGB

Three Phase - BGF 24T & 34T  (BGF 24T Up To Serial No. 2221810040021572)
    (BGF 34T Up To Serial No. 2221810043CR0946)

V

W
L3

L2L1

LINE

BLUE

BLACK

RED

V2U2 W2

MOTOR
3Ph  400V  50Hz

RE
DBL

AC
KBL

UE

U

(Switch)

R

S

T

G S
GENERATOR

3Ph  42V  200Hz
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BGF 24T BGF 34T

Wiring Diagram GB

Three Phase - BGF 24T & 34T (BGF 24T From Serial No. 2221810040PM4258)
    (BGF 34T From Serial No. -)
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Wiring DiagramGB

Three Phase - BGF 64T (From Serial No. 2221510095PM1210)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM
3 PHASE (SWITCH ON / OFF BUTTON)

SOCKET (OUTLET)

Not
ConnectedYellow /

Green

Power
Supply
Cord

BQF4G4

N

L1 L2

L3

L1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

Switch
Off

Button

Switch
On

Button

RT
95

95

43

44

3

4

C

C

C

95

RT

96

A1

A2

L2U1 V1 W1

MOTOR
3Ph 415V 50Hz
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Warranty GB

 operation or user maintenance instructions.

Warranty Claims

For warranty claims

Warranty Registration:

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration
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Comment utiliser ce manuel

L’utilisation de ce produit n’est pas sans danger. Si les procédures ne sont pas suivies à la lettre, la  
machine risque d’être endommagée et vous risquez d’être blessé.ATTENTION

La vie de l’opérateur pourrait être mise en danger.AVERTISSMENT

AVERTISSEMENT

Sommaire

INFORMEZ-VOUS

A TOUT MOMENT, QUES-

TIONS  Altrad Belle 

(Royaume-Uni)

Avant-propos
‘données techniques’
‘Consignes générales de sécurité’

autres.
‘Révision et maintenance’

machine.
‘Utilisation de la machine’
‘Garantie’
‘Déclaration de conformité’

Remarques relative à la présentation

 ....................................................................................................................................................................

 ...........................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

Description de la machine ........................................................................................................................................................................

Donnés techniques ..................................................................................................................................................................................

 .........................................................................................................................................................................................

 .............................................................................................................................................................

 .............................................................................................................................................................................

 ...............................................................................................................................................................................................

Maintenance .............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................4

VOUS 
DEVEZ LIRE et COMPRENDRE ce manuel.

AVERTISSMENT
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Données Techniques

Attention

NOTE:-

- BGF 20  = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

Description de la machine

 permet de le compacter.

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

 REMARQUE:- .

Modèle BGF 20 BGF 24 BGF 24T BGF 34T BGF 64T

Largeur (mm)

Hauteur (mm)

Longueur (mm)

Poids (kg) 34

Tension de raccordement du moteur (V) 400 400

Fréquence de raccordement du moteur (Hz)

Intensité nominale du moteur (A)

Puissance nominale du moteur (kW)

Moteur TPM

Intensité (A) 30*

Fréquence de sortie du générateur

Puissance nominale du générateur

Prises

Phases 3 3 3 3
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Consignes générales de sécurité
Généralités

Utilisation

Transport, stockage

Installation

Raccordement électrique

dans le manuel.

Fonctionnement

Révision et maintenance

Destruction Securisé

Environnement

Composant Matières 

Switch Box

Motor Housings

Internal Motor

Connectors
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Consignes d’utilisation

Installation

Emplacement

Fonctionnement
REMARQUE :

Recommandations sur le raccordement des aiguilles vibrantes

données techniques.

Dépannage

Maintenance

Une utilisation incorrecte peut être dangereuse. Avant utilisation, familiarisez-vous avec le   
fonctionnement du convertisseur haute fréquence.ATTENTION

Le convertisseur ne fonctionne pas.

Moteur trop bruyant.
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Schéma des connexions

3 Ph - BGF 20

FRÉQUENCE VITESSE
VARIABLE UNITÉ

D'ENTRAÎNEMENT TRANSFORMATEUR

VSD T
P1

VENTILATEUR

ENTRÉE
230V / 50-60Hz

SORTIE
42V / 200Hz

SONDE DE
TEMPÉRATURE

W

V

U

R

S

T

CM

L1 L2 U V W

L1
L2
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Schéma des connexions

ENTRÉE
230V 50Hz

SORTIE 1
42V 200Hz

3PH GÉNÉRATOR
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

MOTEUR MONO-
PHASÉ 230V 1,9 kW

C.35μF

L1

L2

V2

U2

W2

R

S

T

M

G

Mono-Phasé - BGF 24 (Up To Serial No. 2221810069022153)

Mono-Phasé  - BGF 24 (From Serial No. 2221810069PM2568)

3PH GÉNÉRATOR

SORTIE

SCHÉMA DE CONNEXION ÉLECTRIQUE
(BOUTON MARCHE / ARRET DU COMMUTATEUR)
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Schéma des connexions

V

W
L3

L2L1

LIGNE

BLEU

NOIR

ROUGE

V2U2 W2

MOTEUR
3Ph  400V  50Hz

RO
UG

ENO
IRBL

EU

U

(interrupteur)

R

S

T

G S
GÉNÉRATEUR

3Ph  42V  200Hz

3 Ph - BGF 24T & 34T  (BGF 24T Up To Serial No. 2221810040021572)
   (BGF 34T Up To Serial No. 2221810043CR0946)
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Schéma des connexions

BGF 24T BGF 34T

3 Ph - BGF 24T & 34T (BGF 24T From Serial No. 2221810040PM4258)
   (BGF 34T From Serial No. -)

SORTIE SORTIE

3PH GÉNÉRATOR 3PH GÉNÉRATOR

SCHÉMA DE CONNEXION ÉLECTRIQUE
(BOUTON MARCHE / ARRET DU COMMUTATEUR)
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Schéma des connexions

3 Ph - BGF 64T (From Serial No. 2221510095PM1210)

CONNEXION SCHÉMA ÉLECTRIQUE
PHASE 3 (INTERRUPTEUR ON / OFF)

PRISE DE COURANT

Non-
ConnectéJaune /

Vert

Cordon
d'Alimentation

BQF4G4

N

L1 L2

L3

L1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

Désactiver
le

Bouton

Interrupteur
sur le

Bouton

RT
95

95

43

44

3

4

C

C

C

95

RT

96

A1

A2

L2U1 V1 W1

MOTEUR
3Ph 415V 50Hz

CONNECTEUR GÉNÉRATEUR CONNECTEUR GÉNÉRATEUR



27

Garantie

que ce soit.

Réclamations

Pour l’envoi des réclamations

Service d’enregistrement de garantie

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration

.
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Om denne bruksanvisningenNO

Produktet kan være forbundet med fare. Du risikerer å skade deg selv eller maskinen hvis 
prosedyrene ikke utføres riktig.OBS

Operatørens liv er i fare.ADVARSEL

ADVARSELNO

Innhold

VIT 

Bruk ALLTID

NO

  

Forord

‘Tekniske data’

‘Generell sikkerhet’

‘Service og vedlikehold’

’Bruke maskinen’

‘Samsvarserklæring’

Forklaringer til teksten i bruksanvisningen:

 ...................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

Beskrivelse av maskinen  ........................................................................................................................................................................

 ..........................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................30

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................

 ................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...............................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................

Før du bruker eller utfører vedlikehold på denne maskinen MÅ DU HA LEST denne bruksanvisningen 
GRUNDIG.ADVARSEL
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Tekniske data NO

OBS NO

MERK:-

- BGF 20  = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

Beskrivelse av maskinen NO

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

 MERK: -

Modell BGF 20 BGF 24 BGF 24T BGF 34T BGF 64T

Bredde (mm)

Høyde (mm)

Lengde (mm)

Vekt (kg) 34

Motorkoblingens spenning (V) 400 400

Motorkoblingens frekvens (Hz)

Nominell motorintensitet (A)

Motorens turtall (RPM)

Spenning (A) 30*

Generatorens utgangsfrekvens

Kontakter

Faser 3 3 3 3
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Generell sikkerhetNO

Generelt

Bruk

respekteres uten unntak.

Transport, lagring

Installasjon

Elektrisk kobling

Bruk

Service og vedlikehold

Trygt avfall

MiljøNO

Del Materiale 

Bryterboks

Motohus

Intern Motor

Kontakter
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Omformeren fungerer ikke.

Motor fungerer sakte eller blir overopphetet.

Motor for høy.

Bruksinstruksjoner NO

Installasjon

Plassering

Bruk
Merk: 

Anbefalte stangkoblinger

Feilsøking NO

Vedlikehold NO

Feilaktig bruk kan være farlig. Forviss deg om at du er fortrolig med bruken av
høyfrekvensomformeren før du begynner.OBS
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KablingsskjemaNO

3-faset - BGF 20

FREKVENS
 VARIABEL HASTIGHET

 DRIVENHET TRANS

VSD T
P1

VIFTE

INNGANG
230V / 50-60Hz

UTGANG
42V / 200Hz

TEMPERATUR
SONDE

W

V

U

R

S

T

CM

L1 L2 U V W

L1
L2
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Enkeltfase - BGF 24 (Up To Serial No. 2221810069022153)

Enkeltfase - BGF 24 (From Serial No. 2221810069PM2568)

Kablingsskjema NO

INNGANG
230V 50Hz

UTGANG 1
42V 200Hz

3PH GENERATOR
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

ENKELTFASEMOTOR
230V 1,9 kW

C.35μF

L1

L2

V2

U2

W2

R

S

T

M

G

UTGANG

ELEKTRISK TILSLUTNING DIAGRAM
(SLÅ PÅ / AV-KNAPPEN)
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KablingsskjemaNO

3-faset - BGF 24T & 34T  (BGF 24T Up To Serial No. 2221810040021572)
   (BGF 34T Up To Serial No. 2221810043CR0946)

V

W
L3

L2L1

LINJE

BLÅ

SVART

RØD

V2U2 W2

MOTOR
3Ph  400V  50Hz

RØ
DSV

AR
TBL

Å

U

(Bryter)

R

S

T

G S
GENERATOR

3Ph  42V  200Hz
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Kablingsskjema NO

BGF 24T BGF 34T

3-faset - BGF 24T & 34T (BGF 24T From Serial No. 2221810040PM4258)
   (BGF 34T From Serial No. -)

UTGANG UTGANG

ELEKTRISK TILSLUTNING DIAGRAM
(SLÅ PÅ / AV-KNAPPEN)
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KablingsskjemaNO

3-faset - BGF 64T (From Serial No. 2221510095PM1210)

ELEKTRISK KOBLINGSSKJEMA
3 FASET (SLÅ AV / PÅ KNAPPEN)

Stikkontakt (Uttak)

Ikke
TilkobletGul /

Grønn

Strømledning

BQF4G4

N

L1 L2

L3

L1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

Slå
av

Knappen

Bryteren
på

Knappen

RT
95

95

43

44

3

4

C

C

C

95

RT

96

A1

A2

L2U1 V1 W1

MOTOR
3Ph 415V 50Hz

GENERATOR TILKOBLING GENERATOR TILKOBLING
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Garanti NO

Garantikrav

For garantikrav

Garantiregistrering:

 
http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration
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Hogyan használja a kezelési és karbantartási utasítást?HUN

végrehajtva.VIGYÁZAT

FIGYELEM

FIGYELMEZTETÉSHUN

Tartalomjegyzék

TUDNI KELL 

MINDIG BÁRMILYEN KÉRDÉSE 

HUN

‘Gép leírása’

‘Környezet’

‘Általános biztonság’ ‘Egészség és biztonság’

‘Karbantartás’

‘Garancia’

 ..........................................................................................................................

 .........................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ........................................................................................................................................................................................

 .................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................................40

 ..................................................................................................................................................................................

 ............................................................................................................................................................................................

 .............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...........................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................

-FIGYELEM



39

HUN

Vigyázat HUN

Megjegyzés:- 

- BGF 20 = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

A gép leírása HUN

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

 MEGJEGYZÉS:

Típus BGF 20 BGF 24 BGF 24T BGF 34T BGF 64T

Szélesség (mm)

Magasság (mm)

Hosszúság (mm)

Súly (kg) 34

Csatlakozási feszültség (V) 400 400

Csatlakozási frekvencia (Hz)

Névleges áramfelvétel (A)

Névleges Teljesítmény (kW)

Motor fordulatszám

Output Current (A) 30*

Fázis 3 3 3 3
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Általános biztonságHUN

Általános

Használat

 

Szállítás, tárolás

Szerelés

 

Elektromos csatlakozás

Kezelés

Szerviz és karbantartás

Biztonságos leselejtezés.

KörnyezetHUN

Alkatrész Anyag 

Motorházak
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Kezelési utasítások HUN

Felszerelés

Elhelyezés

Kezelés
MEGJEGYZÉS:- 

Hibaelhárítás HUN

Karbantartás HUN

VIGYÁZAT

Motor túl hangos.
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Kapcsolási vázlatHUN

3 Fázisú - BGF 20

FREKVENCIA
VÁLTOZTATHATÓ SEBESSÉGŰ

MEGHAJTÓ EGYSÉG TRANSZFORMÁTOR

VSD T
P1

VENTILÁTOR

BEMENET
230V / 50-60Hz

KIMENET
42V / 200Hz

HŐÉRZÉKELŐ

W

V

U

R

S

T

CM

L1 L2 U V W

L1
L2
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Kapcsolási vázlat HUN

BEMENET
230V 50Hz

KIMENET 1
42V 200Hz

3 FÁZISÚ GENERÁTOR
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

EGYFÁZISÚ
MOTOR 230V 1,9 kW

C.35μF

L1

L2

V2

U2

W2

R

S

T

M

G

Egyfázisú - BGF 24 (Up To Serial No. 2221810069022153)

Egyfázisú - BGF 24 (From Serial No. 2221810069PM2568)
KIMENET

GENERÁTOR
ELEKTROMOS CSATLAKOZÓ DIAGRAM

(KAPCSOLÓ BE / KI GOMB)
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Kapcsolási vázlatHUN

V

W
L3

L2L1

VONAL

KÉK

FEKETE

PIROS

V2U2 W2

MOTOR
3Ph  400V  50Hz

PI
RO

SFE
KE

TEKÉ
K

U

(Kapcsol)

R

S

T

G S
GENERÁTOR

3Ph  42V  200Hz

3 Fázisú - BGF 24T & 34T  (BGF 24T Up To Serial No. 2221810040021572)
    (BGF 34T Up To Serial No. 2221810043CR0946)
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Kapcsolási vázlat HUN

BGF 24T BGF 34T

3 Fázisú - BGF 24T & 34T  (BGF 24T From Serial No. 2221810040PM4258)
    (BGF 34T From Serial No. -)

KIMENET KIMENET

GENERÁTOR GENERÁTOR

ELEKTROMOS CSATLAKOZÓ DIAGRAM
(KAPCSOLÓ BE / KI GOMB)
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Kapcsolási vázlatHUN

3 Fázisú - BGF 64T (From Serial No. 2221510095PM1210)

ELEKTROMOS BEKÖTÉSI RAJZ
3 FÁZIS (KAPCSOLJA BE / KI GOMB)

FOGLALAT (OUTLET)

Nem
KapcsolódikSárga /

Zöld

Tápkábel

BQF4G4

N

L1 L2

L3

L1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6
Kapcsoló

Gomb

RT
95

95

43

44

3

4

C

C

C

95

RT

96

A1

A2

L2U1 V1 W1

MOTOR

Kapcsolja 
ki a

Gombot

3Ph 415V 50Hz

GENERÁTOR CSATLAKOZTATÁSA GENERÁTOR CSATLAKOZTATÁSA
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Garancia HUN

For warranty claims

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration
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